
 

The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh 

By-Law Number 2020 - 69 

Being a by-law to authorize the execution of a Master Services Agreement 
between The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh and TELUS 
Communications Company 

Whereas The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh (Town) and TELUS 
Communications Company (TELUS) entered into the Corporate Customer Agreement, 
made as of April 22, 2005, as amended (the “Agreement”);     

And Whereas the Town and TELUS entered into a 1st Amendment to the Master 
Services Agreement, made as of April 10, 2008; 

And Whereas the Town and TELUS entered into a 2nd Amendment to the Master 
Services Agreement, made as of the 1st day of December, 2009 as approved by By-law 
No. 2010-08 at the February 9, 2010 regular meeting of Council; 

And Whereas the Town and TELUS entered into a 3rd Amendment to the Master 
Services Agreement, made as of the 15th day of September 2011, as approved by By-
law No. 2011-77 at the September 27, 2011 regular meeting of Council; 

And Whereas the Town and TELUS entered into a 4th Amendment to the Master 
Services Agreement, made as of the 9th day of September 2014, as approved by By-
law No. 2014-70 at the September 9, 2014 regular meeting of Council; 

And Whereas the Town and TELUS entered into a 5th Amendment to the Master 
Services Agreement, made as of the 12th day of September 2017, as approved by By-
law No. 2017-67 at the September 12, 2017 regular meeting of Council; 

And Whereas the Town and TELUS wish to enter into a further Master Services 
Agreement providing wireless voice and/or wireless data, information or messaging 
services to the Town for a 36-month term; 

And Whereas under Section 5 of the Municipal Act 2001, S.O. 2001 c.25, the powers of 
a municipality shall be exercised by its Council by by-law. 

Now Therefore the Council of The Corporation of The Town of Tecumseh enacts 
as follows: 

1. That the Mayor and the Director Information & Communication Services be and 
they are hereby authorized and empowered on behalf of The Corporation of the 
Town of Tecumseh, to execute a Master Services Agreement between The 
Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh and TELUS Communications Company 
dated the 10h day of November, 2020, for the provision of wireless services, a copy 
of which Master Services Agreement is attached as Schedule 1 hereto and forms 
part of this by-law and to do such further and other acts which may be necessary 
to implement the said Master Services Agreement. 



By-Law Number 2020 - 69  Page 2 

 

 
2. And That this by-law shall come into force and take effect upon on the date of the 

third and final reading thereof. 

Read a first, second, third time and finally passed this 10th day of November, 2020. 

 
Gary McNamara, Mayor 

 
Laura Moy, Clerk 

 


